

>

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 10784

KASHMIR SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. U.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioners are reported to have surrendered to custody.
Counsel for the petitioners may furnish proof of surrender with the
Registry within two weeks.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Indu Pokhriyal) |
| Sr. P.A. | | Court Master |