

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7283/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2013 in CRLA No.623/2003, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KASHMIR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the question of sentence returnable in six weeks so far as it relates to petitioner No.2 Roor Singh who is stated to be aged about 80 years. In the meanwhile, the petitioner may file an affidavit giving the age of petitioner No.2 Roor Singh enclosing the evidence in its support.

So far as petitioner No.1 Kashmir Singh his special leave petition is dismissed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master