

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7283/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2013 in CRLA No.623/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ROOR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Tenzing Tsering, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a medical report about the condition of Shri Roor Singh be called for.
Post the matter after two weeks.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER