

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 7283 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 18400 OF 2013

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

ROOR SINGH	VERSUS	...Petitioner
STATE OF PUNJAB		...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.02.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Let a medical report about the condition
of Shri Roor Singh be called for.
Post the matter after two weeks."**

It is submitted that in compliance of the Order quoted above, the Deputy Superintendent, Central Sudhar Ghar, Faridkot, Punjab has been asked to send a medical report about the condition of Roor Singh-Petitioner, vide this Registry's letter dated 20.02.2014. A reminder in this regard was also sent to the Deputy Superintendent, Central Sudhar Ghar, Faridkot on 11.03.2014.

It is further submitted that medical report in respect of petitioner has not yet been received in this Registry, so far.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate has on 07.03.2014 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent/State of Punjab.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 1st day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Abhay Kumar, Advocate
2. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK-C2